
MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS (2023-2025)

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Mark H. Kaczynski – Mayor 

187 Castlewood Drive 

Berlin, CT  06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

Charles R. Paonessa - Deputy Mayor 

1906 Chamberlain Highway 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

Donna Veach 

1218 High Road 

Kensington, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

TELEPHONE: (860) 604-0462

EMAIL: dveach@berlinct.gov

Sandra Coppola 

66 Heritage Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

Peter A. Rosso 

34 Briar Lane 

Kensington, CT  06037 

11/18/2025 Democrat

Mark M. Pruzin 

184 Hawthorne Drive

Berlin, CT 06037

11/18/2025 Democrat

Kate G. Atkinson

517 Southington Road

Berlin, CT 06037

11/18/2025 Democrat

Revised:

5/27/2025

Consists of six council members 

and a Mayor elected biennially 

for a two (2) year term. Not 

more than three (3) council 

members shall be of the same 

political party. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-7003

EMAIL: mkaczynski@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-3271

EMAIL: cpaonessa@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (203) 605-4611
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: scoppola@berlinct.gov

Ryan Curley,

Town Manager 

rcurley@berlinct.gov

(860) 828-7003 TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0891

EMAIL: prosso@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 559-4089

EMAIL: mpruzin@berlinct.gov 

Updated Staff Liaison

TELEPHONE: (860) 539-9569
CLERK OF THE COUNCIL:

EMAIL: katkinson@berlinct.gov 

Kate Wall, Town Clerk 

kwall@berlinct.gov 

(860) 828-7036 


